FORM PTO-1594 (Flow, 8-93)  OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▷ ▼ 10087  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  DUFF-NORTON COMPANY, INC.  □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	<ul> <li>Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.</li> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: CENTURY-FOX, INC.</li> <li>Internal Address: P.O. BOX 510260</li> </ul>
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▷ ▼ 10087  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  DUFF-NORTON COMPANY, INC.  □ Individual(s) □ Association	<ul> <li>Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.</li> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: CENTURY-FOX, INC.</li> <li>Internal Address: P.O. BOX 510260</li> </ul>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  DUFF-NORTON COMPANY, INC.  Individual(s)  Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: CENTURY-FOX, INC.  Internal Address: P.O. BOX 510260
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  DUFF-NORTON COMPANY, INC.  Individual(s)  Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: CENTURY-FOX, INC.  Internal Address: P.O. BOX 510260
DUFF-NORTON COMPANY, INC.  Individual(s)  Association	Name: CENTURY-FOX, INC. Internal Address: P.O. BOX 510260
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: P.O. BOX 5]0260
· ·	
•	Street Address: 15600 West Lincoln Ave
☐ Other	City: NEW BERLIN State: WI ZIP: 5315
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes XIX No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association     General Partnership
XX Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	O Other
Other	If assigned is not domicted in the United States, a domestic representative designation attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	760,799
Additional numbers	attached? O Yes XXNo
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: RAM-PAC INTERNATIONAL, INC.	7. Tables (07.050.04) 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Q Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX 510260	
	8. Deposit account number:
15600 West Lincoln Ave.	
City: NEW BERLIN State: WI ZIP: 53151	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE 8
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	nmation is true and correct and any attabled copy is a true copy o

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0823** 

10/30/98

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTERED IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE

DUFF-NORTON COMPANY, INC., a Delaware Corporation, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to it by Century-Fox, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Century-Fox, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark which is the subject matter of the following United States Trademark Registration, and such registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said mark, and the right to sue for any past damages or other actions accrued by virtue of the ownership of said trademark, and the right to any renewals or extensions thereof:

United States		Latest Date of
Registration No.	Trademark	Renewal
760,599	RAM-PAC	November 26, 1983

the same to be held and enjoyed by Century-Fox, Inc. for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Duff-Norton Company, Inc. had this assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0824 Duff-Norton Company, Inc. requests that this assignment be recorded by the United States Commissioner of Patents to the end that all right, title and interest in and to said trademark be recorded as belonging to:

CENTURY-FOX, INC. a corporation of the State of Wisconsin

This the 17th day of July, 1986.

DUFF-NORTON COMPANY, INC.

у\_\_\_\_\_

CORPORATE SEAL

ATTEST:

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0825 STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA S

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG S

Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared LONNIE P. JENKINS, PRESIDENT of DUFF-NORTON COMPANY, INC., who acknowledged his execution of the above instrument by authorization of the Board of Directors of Duff-Norton Company, Inc.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/19/86

SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0826

**RECORDED: 11/02/1998**